Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
Office of Archives and Records

When a parish is closed or merged, its archives and sacramental records are transferred to a receivng parish. All requests for sacramental records for family history research should be
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Parish Where Sacramental Record Originated

City Where Sacramental
Record Originated

Date Parish Closed,
Merged, or Changed

Parish Where Sacramental
Records Are Now Located

City Where Sacramental
Records are now Located

Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Assumption (mission)
Guardian Angels

Holy Redeemer

Holy Rosary
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception

Immaculate Conception

Immaculate Heart of Mary
Most Holy Trinity

Our Lady of Perpetual Help
Resurrection

Sacred Heart

Sacred Heart

Sagrado Corazon

St. Ambrose

St. Andrew

St. Anne

S
St. Augustine
St. Austin

St. Benedict
St. Boniface

—

Anthony of Padua

—

St. Canice

St. Charles
St. Clement
S
S

—

Clotilde (reorganized & renamed St. Anne)
Columbkill

—

Page 1 of 3

Assumption

Crystal Lake
Hastings

Moved from St. Paul to
Maplewood in 1968

Minneapolis
Bellwood
Faribault

Minneapolis

St. Paul

St. Louis Park
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Belle Plaine
Faribault
Minneapolis
St. Paul

St. Paul
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
South St. Paul
Minneapolis
St. Benedict (New Prague)
Hastings
Kilkenny
Chatham
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Belle Creek

NEINES

1989

1911
1987

2007

2022
1880

2002

Two Name Changes:
1921 - Pro-Cathedral
1925 - Basilica

2008
2012
1990
1991
1977
2002
2011
1998
2011
2005
2013
2011
2012
2011
1987
2012
1923
2013
1898
2013

St. Joseph's

Sacred Heart
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton

St. Peter

St. Stephen - Holy Rosary
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Divine Mercy

Basilica of St. Mary

St. Thomas More

Our Lady of Grace

St. Albert the Great

Our Lady of Peace

Our Lady of the Prairie
Divine Mercy

Incarnation

St. Ambrose

Maternity of the Blessed Virigin
St. Anne/St. Joseph Hein
Holy Cross

Holy Trinity

St. Bridget

St. Wenceslaus

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton
Most Holy Redeemer
Saint Timothy

Holy Cross

St. Anne/St. Joseph Hein
Holy Trinity

Henderson (Diocese of New
Ulm: 507.248.3550)

Robbinsdale
Hastings

North St. Paul

Minneapolis
Hastings
Faribault

Minneapolis

St. Paul
Edina
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Belle Plaine
Faribault
Minneapolis
Woodbury
St. Paul
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
South St. Paul
Minneapolis
New Prague
Hastings
Montgomery
Maple Lake
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Goodhue
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—

St. Edward (mission)
St. Elizabeth

St. Gregory

St. Hedwig

St. James

St.
St. John

St. John the Baptist

St. John the Evangelist
St. John the Evangelist
St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

—

Jane Chantal

—

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Kevin

S
St. Leo

St. Louis
St. Luke
S

—

Lawrence

—

Margaret
St. Mark

St. Martin
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Richland
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Corcoran
St. Paul
Hugo
Hopkins
Union Hill
Delano
Hopkins
Lakeville
Lexington

Minneapolis

Rice Lake

St. Joseph (Jordan)
Stillwater

Wyoming
Minneapolis
Faribault

St. Paul

Wheatland Township
St. Paul

Hopkins

Shakopee

Minneapolis

Names
c. 1925
1989
2005
2013
2011
1953
2013
2012
2013
2011
2014
2013
1881

2009

1976 - parish relocated from
Minneapolis to
Maple Grove
Same parish, only legal
name has changed

1969
1958
1905
1991
2002
2005
1903
2008
1922

2012

1955

St. Michael

St. Albert the Great
Lumen Christi

Holy Cross

St.
St. Thomas the Apostle
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St. Gabriel the Archangel
St. Joseph

St.

—

Francis of Sales

—

Pascal Baylon
Genevieve

—

Gabriel the Archangel

—

Wenceslaus

—

Maximilian Kolbe

—

Wenceslaus

—

St.

—

Joseph the Worker

St. Joseph

—

St. John the Baptist
St. Michael

St. Peter

Our Lady of Peace
Divine Mercy
Lumen Christi

St. Peter

St. Thomas More

St. Gabriel the Archangel

Sts. Joachim and Anne of
Shakopee (formerly St. Mary;
new name as of 7/1/2013)

St. Patrick

Kenyon
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Corcoran
St. Paul
Centerville
Hopkins
New Prague
Delano
Hopkins
Rosemount
New Prague

Maple Grove

Lino Lakes

Jordan
Stillwater
Forest Lake
Minneapolis
Faribault
St. Paul
Mendota

St. Paul
Hopkins

Shakopee

Edina
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Date Parish Closed,

Merged, or Changed Parish Where Sacramental

Records Are Now Located

City Where Sacramental
Record Originated

City Where Sacramental
Records are now Located

Parish Where Sacramental Record Originated

Names
St. Martin Rogers 2003 Mary, Queen of Peace Rogers
St. Mary Bellechester 2013 Holy Trinity Goodhue
St. Mary Hopkins 1922 St. Gabriel the Archangel Hopkins
St. Mary Shakopee Name change in 2013 gt]sél;]g:::'m and Anne of Shakopee
Sts. Joachim and Anne of
St. Mary of the Purification Shakopee 2012 Shakopee (formerly St. Mary; Shakopee
new name as of 7/1/2013)
St. Michael (mission) Montgomery 1916 Most Holy Redeemer Montgomery
St. Michael West St. Paul 2019 Our Lady of Guadalupe St. Paul
St. Patrick Maple Grove 1992 St. Thomas the Apostle Corcoran
St. Peter Credit River 1960 St. Michael Prior Lake
St. Peter Delano Name change in 2014 St. Maximilian Kolbe Delano
Saints Peter and Paul Belle Plaine 1977 Our Lady of the Prairie Belle Plaine
St. Philip Minneapolis 2011 Ascension Minneapolis
St. Rose of Lima (mission) Cherry Grove 1959 St. Paul Zumbrota
St. Scholastica Heidelberg 2011 St. Wenceslaus New Prague
St. Therese St. Paul 2005 Lumen Christi St. Paul
St. Thomas St. Thomas 2011 St. Anne Le Sueur
St. Thomas the Apostle St. Paul 2011 Blessed Sacrament St. Paul
St. Vincent De Paul St. Paul 2012 Cathedral St. Paul
St. Walberga Fletcher 2003 Mary, Queen of Peace Rogers
Visitation Minneapolis 2012 Annunciation Minneapolis
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