When a parish is closed or merged, its archives and sacramental records are transferred to a receiving parish. All requests for sacramental records for family history research should be submitted to the Archdiocese archives via our website: www.archspm.org/research. Sacramental certificates can only be issued to authorized recipients. More information is available at www.archspm.org/archives-and-records/requesting-sacramental-certificates. Please contact records@archspm.org with any questions.

Parish Where Sacramental Record Originated	City Where Sacramental Record Originated	Date Parish Closed, Merged, or Changed Names	Parish Where Sacramental Records Are Now Located	City Where Sacramental Records are now Located
Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary	Assumption	1989	St. Joseph's	Henderson (Diocese of New Ulm: 507.248.3550)
Assumption (mission)	Crystal Lake	1911	Sacred Heart	Robbinsdale
Guardian Angels	Hastings	1987	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Hastings
Holy Redeemer	Moved from St. Paul to Maplewood in 1968	2007	St. Peter	North St. Paul
Holy Rosary	Minneapolis	2022	St. Stephen - Holy Rosary	Minneapolis
Immaculate Conception	Bellwood	1880	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Hastings
Immaculate Conception	Faribault	2002	Divine Mercy	Faribault
Immaculate Conception	Minneapolis	Two Name Changes: 1921 - Pro-Cathedral 1925 - Basilica	Basilica of St. Mary	Minneapolis
Immaculate Heart of Mary	St. Paul	2008	St. Thomas More	St. Paul
Most Holy Trinity	St. Louis Park	2012	Our Lady of Grace	Edina
Our Lady of Perpetual Help	Minneapolis	1990	St. Albert the Great	Minneapolis
Resurrection	Minneapolis	1991	Our Lady of Peace	Minneapolis
Sacred Heart	Belle Plaine	1977	Our Lady of the Prairie	Belle Plaine
Sacred Heart	Faribault	2002	Divine Mercy	Faribault
Sagrado Corazon	Minneapolis	2011	Incarnation	Minneapolis
St. Ambrose	St. Paul	1998	St. Ambrose	Woodbury
St. Andrew	St. Paul	2011	Maternity of the Blessed Virigin	St. Paul
St. Anne	Minneapolis	2005	St. Anne/St. Joseph Hein	Minneapolis
St. Anthony of Padua	Minneapolis	2013	Holy Cross	Minneapolis
St. Augustine	South St. Paul	2011	Holy Trinity	South St. Paul
St. Austin	Minneapolis	2012	St. Bridget	Minneapolis
St. Benedict	St. Benedict (New Prague)	2011	St. Wenceslaus	New Prague
St. Boniface	Hastings	1987	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Hastings
St. Canice	Kilkenny	2012	Most Holy Redeemer	Montgomery
St. Charles	Chatham	1923	Saint Timothy	Maple Lake
St. Clement	Minneapolis	2013	Holy Cross	Minneapolis
St. Clotilde (reorganized & renamed St. Anne)	Minneapolis	1898	St. Anne/St. Joseph Hein	Minneapolis
St. Columbkill	Belle Creek	2013	Holy Trinity	Goodhue

Page 1 of 3 Revised July 2022

When a parish is closed or merged, its archives and sacramental records are transferred to a receiving parish. All requests for sacramental records for family history research should be submitted to the Archdiocese archives via our website: www.archspm.org/research. Sacramental certificates can only be issued to authorized recipients. More information is available at www.archspm.org/archives-and-records/requesting-sacramental-certificates. Please contact records@archspm.org with any questions.

			• •	
Parish Where Sacramental Record Originated	City Where Sacramental Record Originated	Date Parish Closed, Merged, or Changed Names	Parish Where Sacramental Records Are Now Located	City Where Sacramental Records are now Located
St. Edward (mission)	Richland	c. 1925	St. Michael	Kenyon
St. Elizabeth	Minneapolis	1989	St. Albert the Great	Minneapolis
St. Gregory	St. Paul	2005	Lumen Christi	St. Paul
St. Hedwig	Minneapolis	2013	Holy Cross	Minneapolis
St. James	St. Paul	2011	St. Francis of Sales	St. Paul
St. Jane Chantal	Corcoran	1953	St. Thomas the Apostle	Corcoran
St. John	St. Paul	2013	St. Pascal Baylon	St. Paul
St. John the Baptist	Hugo	2012	St. Genevieve	Centerville
St. John the Evangelist	Hopkins	2013	St. Gabriel the Archangel	Hopkins
St. John the Evangelist	Union Hill	2011	St. Wenceslaus	New Prague
St. Joseph	Delano	2014	St. Maximilian Kolbe	Delano
St. Joseph	Hopkins	2013	St. Gabriel the Archangel	Hopkins
St. Joseph	Lakeville	1881	St. Joseph	Rosemount
St. Joseph	Lexington	2009	St. Wenceslaus	New Prague
St. Joseph	Minneapolis	1976 - parish relocated from Minneapolis to Maple Grove	St. Joseph the Worker	Maple Grove
St. Joseph	Rice Lake	Same parish, only legal name has changed	St. Joseph	Lino Lakes
St. Joseph	St. Joseph (Jordan)	1969	St. John the Baptist	Jordan
St. Joseph	Stillwater	1958	St. Michael	Stillwater
St. Joseph	Wyoming	1905	St. Peter	Forest Lake
St. Kevin	Minneapolis	1991	Our Lady of Peace	Minneapolis
St. Lawrence	Faribault	2002	Divine Mercy	Faribault
St. Leo	St. Paul	2005	Lumen Christi	St. Paul
St. Louis	Wheatland Township	1903	St. Peter	Mendota
St. Luke	St. Paul	2008	St. Thomas More	St. Paul
St. Margaret	Hopkins	1922	St. Gabriel the Archangel	Hopkins
St. Mark	Shakopee	2012	Sts. Joachim and Anne of Shakopee (formerly St. Mary; new name as of 7/1/2013)	Shakopee
St. Martin	Minneapolis	1955	St. Patrick	Edina

Page 2 of 3 Revised July 2022

When a parish is closed or merged, its archives and sacramental records are transferred to a receiving parish. All requests for sacramental records for family history research should be submitted to the Archdiocese archives via our website: www.archspm.org/research. Sacramental certificates can only be issued to authorized recipients. More information is available at www.archspm.org/archives-and-records/requesting-sacramental-certificates. Please contact records@archspm.org with any questions.

Parish Where Sacramental Record Originated	City Where Sacramental Record Originated	Date Parish Closed, Merged, or Changed Names	Parish Where Sacramental Records Are Now Located	City Where Sacramental Records are now Located
St. Martin	Rogers	2003	Mary, Queen of Peace	Rogers
St. Mary	Bellechester	2013	Holy Trinity	Goodhue
St. Mary	Hopkins	1922	St. Gabriel the Archangel	Hopkins
St. Mary	Shakopee	Name change in 2013	Sts. Joachim and Anne of Shakopee	Shakopee
St. Mary of the Purification	Shakopee	2012	Sts. Joachim and Anne of Shakopee (formerly St. Mary; new name as of 7/1/2013)	Shakopee
St. Michael (mission)	Montgomery	1916	Most Holy Redeemer	Montgomery
St. Michael	West St. Paul	2019	Our Lady of Guadalupe	St. Paul
St. Patrick	Maple Grove	1992	St. Thomas the Apostle	Corcoran
St. Peter	Credit River	1960	St. Michael	Prior Lake
St. Peter	Delano	Name change in 2014	St. Maximilian Kolbe	Delano
Saints Peter and Paul	Belle Plaine	1977	Our Lady of the Prairie	Belle Plaine
St. Philip	Minneapolis	2011	Ascension	Minneapolis
St. Rose of Lima (mission)	Cherry Grove	1959	St. Paul	Zumbrota
St. Scholastica	Heidelberg	2011	St. Wenceslaus	New Prague
St. Therese	St. Paul	2005	Lumen Christi	St. Paul
St. Thomas	St. Thomas	2011	St. Anne	Le Sueur
St. Thomas the Apostle	St. Paul	2011	Blessed Sacrament	St. Paul
St. Vincent De Paul	St. Paul	2012	Cathedral	St. Paul
St. Walberga	Fletcher	2003	Mary, Queen of Peace	Rogers
Visitation	Minneapolis	2012	Annunciation	Minneapolis

Page 3 of 3 Revised July 2022